SMBJxx（C）AQ
Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode
Rev_1.1_May 2019 www.coretong.com 1 / 4
SMB
(JEDEC DO-214AA)
a
Features

(Amps)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR@VRWM
(μA)
UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
UNI-
POLAR
BI-
POLAR
MIN MAX
SMBJ15CAQ SMBJ15AQ BYLP BZLP 15 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 24.6 1
SMBJ16CAQ SMBJ16AQ BYLQ BZLQ 16 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 23.1 1
SMBJ18CAQ SMBJ18AQ BYLS BZLS 18 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 20.5 1
SMBJ20CAQ SMBJ20AQ BYMY BZMZ 20 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 18.5 1
SMBJ22CAQ SMBJ22AQ BYMM BZMM 22 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 16.9 1
SMBJ24CAQ SMBJ24AQ BYMO BZMO 24 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 15.4 1
SMBJ26CAQ SMBJ26AQ BYMQ BZMQ 26 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 14.3 1
SMBJ28CAQ SMBJ28AQ BYMS BZMS 28 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 13.2 1
SMBJ30CAQ SMBJ30AQ BYNY BZNZ 30 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 12.4 1
SMBJ33CAQ SMBJ33AQ BYNN BZNN 33 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 11.3 1
SMBJ36CAQ SMBJ36AQ BYNQ BZNQ 36 40.00 44.20 1 58.1 10.3 1
SMBJ40CAQ SMBJ40AQ BYOY BZOZ 40 44.40 49.10 1 64.5 9.3 1
SMBJ43CAQ SMBJ43AQ BYON BZON 43 47.80 52.80 1 69.4 8.6 1
SMBJ45CAQ SMBJ45AQ BYOP BZOP 45 50.00 55.30 1 72.7 8.3 1
SMBJ48CAQ SMBJ48AQ BYOS BZOS 48 53.30 58.90 1 77.4 7.8 1
SMBJxx（C）AQ
Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode
Rev_1.1_May 2019 www.coretong.com 3 / 4